



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1124/2007

D.T.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Chaudhary and Ms.  
Manisha Tyagi, Advocates

versus

MUSSADI LAL

..... Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**22.02.2024**

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,  
list on 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2024.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file written submissions along  
with the convenience compilation of documents.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 22, 2024**

**gs/av**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*