



\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1124/2007

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi and Ms.  
Monika, Advs

versus

MUSSADI LAL

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**22.05.2025**

%

It is already 5:15 p.m.

Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.

Accordingly, list on 9<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 22, 2025/sm**