



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1124/2007

D.T.C.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

versus

MUSSADI LALRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**

1. Written submissions along with convenience compilation, in terms of the Order dated 22.02.2024, on behalf of the parties have not been filed.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that written submissions filed on their behalf of the petitioner are lying under objection.
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall get the same placed on record after removing objection within a period of two weeks. Delay in filing the same, if any, shall be treated as condoned.
4. Let written synopsis along with convenience compilation be filed by the respondent within a period of four weeks within an advance copy thereof to the other side.
5. List on 13th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

p/sm