



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1124/2007

D.T.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

versus

MUSSADI LAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

13.01.2026

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has submitted that the Written submissions were filed on behalf of the Petitioner but the same were lying under objection before the Registry.
2. *Vide* order dated 09th September, 2025, the Petitioner was directed to place on record the same after the removal of the objection within two weeks. However, the same is still not on record.
3. Let the Written submissions filed on behalf of the Petitioner be taken on record.
4. It is noted that none has appeared on behalf of the Respondent for the past several hearings.
5. Let a Court notice be issued to the Respondent returnable on the next date of hearing.
6. Accordingly, list on 19th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/pd/hp