



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1124/2007

D.T.C. ....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Tyagi, Adv.

versus

MUSSADI LAL ....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **19.05.2026**

1. Ld. counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks permission to file fresh Written Submissions.
2. Let fresh written submissions along with compilations of judgments, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks, with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List on 03<sup>rd</sup> September, 2026.

**SHAIL JAIN, J**

**MAY 19, 2026/PT/dg**